

Sacramento City Unified School District BOARD OF EDUCATION SPECIAL MEETING

Board of Education Members

Jessie Ryan, President (Trustee Area 7) Christina Pritchett, Vice President (Trustee Area 3) Michael Minnick, 2nd Vice President (Trustee Area 4) Lisa Murawski (Trustee Area 1) Leticia Garcia (Trustee Area 2) Mai Vang (Trustee Area 5) Darrel Woo (Trustee Area 6) Olivia Ang-Olson, Student Member

<u>Friday, April 17, 2020</u> 1:00 p.m.

<u>Serna Center</u>

5735 47th Avenue Sacramento, CA 95824 (See Notice to the Public Below)

AMENDED

AGENDA 2019/20-24

1.0 OPEN SESSION / CALL TO ORDER / ROLL CALL

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC: Public comment for items 2.0 or 3.0 may be e-mailed to publiccomment@scusd.edu. The public may hear the meeting by calling 1.605.313.5689, access code 208324. Given the Governor's Executive Orders and Sacramento County Public Health Officer Directives and Orders, no physical location of the meeting will be provided to the public.

2.0 APPROVE THE "NO KID HUNGRY CAMPAIGN" GRANT

Action (Roll Call Vote)

3.0 GOVERNANCE RETREAT

3.1 Board Governance and Leadership

Discussion

4.0 ADJOURNMENT

NOTE: The Sacramento City Unified School District encourages those with disabilities to participate fully in the public meeting process. If you need a disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, to participate in the public meeting, please contact the Board of Education Office at (916) 643-9314 at least 24 hours before the scheduled Board of Education meeting so that we may make every reasonable effort to accommodate you. [Government Code § 54953.2; Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, § 202 (42 U.S.C. §12132)] Any public records distributed to the Board of Education less than 24 hours in advance of the meeting and relating to an open session item will be available on the District's website at www.scusd.edu.